
Bergensdekkene parti 1
Dommer Rune Amundsen

Terreng Ljosandalen

Start Klasse Rase Navn hund Reg.nr. Deltaker

1 UK Breton Brufjordens Orry NO37101/18 Øystein Eide

2 UK GS Zettertjärns Dezibel SE20259/2017Karin Stokke Mæhle

3 UK IS Vestenfors Zara NO40490/17 Stein Amundsen

4 UK IS Rørbakkens Donna Rossa NO49283/17 Per Arild Lie

5 UK ES Vinterveiens Luna NO39777/18 Arne Håland

6 UK ES Rotuas My Peggy Sioux NO33950/18 Britt Mjellem

7 UK ES Solvågtindens Uno NO47519/17 Bente Franzen

8 UK IS Rugdeskogen's Red IPA NO42869/17 Per Berge

9 AK IS Vestviddas dft Bella Notte NO49037/13  Per Arild Lie

10 AK ES Freia av Trollætt NO33745/17 Julie Lindbom

11 AK ES Frikk av Trollætt NO43205/16 Christine Sanner

12 AK P Skipsfjordhønas C Vilja NO57411/11 Karianne Kayser 

12 AK KV Skåtfjellets Tinn Tellus NO55650/14 Tom Lilletvedt

13 AK IS Røddrømmens  ABBY NO47571/12 Per Berge

14 AK Breton AT Juno NO44019/16 Baard Brattebø

Bergensdekkene parti 2
Dommer Trond Inge Askvik

Terreng Mjølbotn

Start Klasse Rase Navn hund Reg.nr. Deltaker

1 UK ES Calico SE57145/2017Knut N. Klepp 

2 UK IS PINK PALE ALE NO36434/17 Vigdis Ingebrigtsen

3 UK KV Vikafjellets Tira NO60266/17 Sissel Bergesen

4 UK IS Minnie NO40491/17 Ståle og Hanne Jakobsen

5 UK IS Rørbakkens B-Missy Elliot NO49281/17 Andre Kvalem

6 UK Breton Stella Polaris NO38730/18 Harald Weløy

7 AK SV Guriskogens Panze NO48629/13 Bjørn Årskau

8 AK KV DoktordalensTuva NO55094/11 Endre Gunnar Bergesen

9 AK Breton Amica NO36759/12  Paul Å. Høines

10 AK ES Uræd's Lexie NO39921/13 Kjetil Gjesdal

11 AK ES Abby DK15013/2014Svein Tennebekk

12 AK ES Placido NO44662/16 Bent Otto Wettergren

13 AK GS Holmtjønnas Anja NO33481/16 Per Hartwig



Instruksjon parti 1
Dommer Rune Amundsen

Terreng Mjølbotn

Start Klasse Rase Navn hund Reg.nr. Deltaker

1 UK Breton Brufjordens Orry NO37101/18 Øystein Eide

2 UK GS Zettertjärns Dezibel SE20259/2017Karin Stokke Mæhle

3 UK IS Vestenfors Zara NO40490/17 Stein Amundsen

4 UK ES Vinterveiens Luna NO39777/18 Arne Håland

5 UK Breton Stella Polaris NO38730/18 Harald Weløy

6 UK GS "Ergo"-Rypemyra's Cordon HæNO40197/18 Trond Arne Espedal

7 AK ES Freia av Trollætt NO33745/17 Julie Lindbom

8 AK ES Frikk av Trollætt NO43205/16 Christine Sanner

9 AK Breton Fred Tom Alfstad Haugen

Instruksjon parti 2
Dommer Per Hartwig

Terreng Ljosandalen

Start Klasse Rase Navn hund Reg.nr. Deltaker

1 UK KV Vikafjellets Tira NO60266/17 Sissel Bergesen

2 UK IS Minnie NO40491/17 Ståle og Hanne Jakobsen

3 UK Breton  Victini NO45742/18  Paul Å. Høines

4 UK IS Rugdeskogen's Red IPA NO42869/17 Per Berge

5 AK Breton Sansa NO44020/16  Paul Å. Høines

6 AK KV DoktordalensTuva NO55094/11 Endre Gunnar Bergesen

7 AK Breton Amica NO36759/12  Paul Å. Høines

8 AK ES Uræd's Lexie NO39921/13 Kjetil Gjesdal

9 AK IS Røddrømmens  ABBY NO47571/12 Per Berge

10 AK Breton AT Juno NO44019/16 Baard Brattebø


